U.S.	primary	mortgage	insurance $	 76,448	 	84.6	% $	 76,351	 	84.6	% $	 75,194	 	84.7	% $	 75,527	 	84.6	% $	 75,850	 	84.9	%

U.S.	credit	risk	transfer	and	other 	 6,011	 	6.7	% 	 6,206	 	6.9	% 	 6,112	 	6.9	% 	 6,156	 	6.9	% 	 6,478	 	7.2	%

International	mortgage	insurance/reinsurance 	 7,887	 	8.7	% 	 7,666	 	8.5	% 	 7,430	 	8.4	% 	 7,562	 	8.5	% 	 7,034	 	7.9	%

Total $	 90,346	 	100.0	% $	 90,223	 	100.0	% $	 88,736	 	100.0	% $	 89,245	 	100.0	% $	 89,362	 	100.0	%

(1)	The	aggregate	dollar	amount	of	each	insured	mortgage	loan’s	current	principal	balance.	Such	amounts	are	shown	before	external	reinsurance.

(2)	The	aggregate	dollar	amount	of	each	insured	mortgage	loan’s	current	principal	balance	multiplied	by	the	insurance	coverage	percentage	specified	in	the	policy	for	insurance	policies	issued	and	after	contract	limits
and/or	loss	ratio	caps	for	risk-sharing	or	reinsurance	transactions.	Such	amounts	are	shown	before	external	reinsurance.

Arch	Capital	Group	Ltd.	and	Subsidiaries
Segment	Information	—	Mortgage	Segment

18

The	following	table	provides	supplemental	disclosures	for	the	Company’s	U.S.	primary	mortgage	insurance	operations:

(U.S.	Dollars	in	millions)
September	30,	2024 June	30,	2024 March	31,	2024 December	31,	2023 September	30,	2023

Total	RIF	by	credit	quality	(FICO	score):
>=740 $	 47,414	 	62.0	% $	 47,190	 	61.8	% $	 46,693	 	62.1	% $	 46,796	 	62.0	% $	 46,990	 	62.0	%
680-739 	 24,974	 	32.7	% 	 25,053	 	32.8	% 	 24,827	 	33.0	% 	 24,990	 	33.1	% 	 25,055	 	33.0	%
620-679 	 3,701	 	4.8	% 	 3,735	 	4.9	% 	 3,439	 	4.6	% 	 3,497	 	4.6	% 	 3,554	 	4.7	%
<620 	 359	 	0.5	% 	 373	 	0.5	% 	 235	 	0.3	% 	 244	 	0.3	% 	 251	 	0.3	%
Total $	 76,448	 	100.0	% $	 76,351	 	100.0	% $	 75,194	 	100.0	% $	 75,527	 	100.0	% $	 75,850	 	100.0	%

Weighted	average	FICO	score 	 748	 	 747	 	 748	 	 748	 	 748
Total	RIF	by	Loan-To-Value	(LTV):
95.01%	and	above $	 7,415	 	9.7	% $	 7,384	 	9.7	% $	 7,005	 	9.3	% $	 7,067	 	9.4	% $	 7,113	 	9.4	%
90.01%	to	95.00% 	 45,509	 	59.5	% 	 45,331	 	59.4	% 	 44,742	 	59.5	% 	 44,669	 	59.1	% 	 44,675	 	58.9	%
85.01%	to	90.00% 	 20,746	 	27.1	% 	 20,668	 	27.1	% 	 20,352	 	27.1	% 	 20,490	 	27.1	% 	 20,565	 	27.1	%
85.00%	and	below 	 2,778	 	3.6	% 	 2,968	 	3.9	% 	 3,095	 	4.1	% 	 3,301	 	4.4	% 	 3,497	 	4.6	%
Total $	 76,448	 	100.0	% $	 76,351	 	100.0	% $	 75,194	 	100.0	% $	 75,527	 	100.0	% $	 75,850	 	100.0	%

Weighted	average	LTV 	93.1	% 	93.1	% 	93.1	% 	93.0	% 	93.0	%
Total	RIF	by	State:
California $	 6,052	 	7.9	% $	 6,110	 	8.0	% $	 6,105	 	8.1	% $	 6,162	 	8.2	% $	 6,235	 	8.2	%
Texas 	 5,699	 	7.5	% 	 5,803	 	7.6	% 	 5,859	 	7.8	% 	 5,972	 	7.9	% 	 6,081	 	8.0	%
North	Carolina 	 3,353	 	4.4	% 	 3,320	 	4.3	% 	 3,245	 	4.3	% 	 3,248	 	4.3	% 	 3,258	 	4.3	%
Georgia 	 3,145	 	4.1	% 	 3,099	 	4.1	% 	 3,043	 	4.0	% 	 3,081	 	4.1	% 	 3,116	 	4.1	%
Minnesota 	 3,111	 	4.1	% 	 3,110	 	4.1	% 	 3,056	 	4.1	% 	 3,069	 	4.1	% 	 3,060	 	4.0	%
Illinois 	 3,085	 	4.0	% 	 3,086	 	4.0	% 	 2,979	 	4.0	% 	 2,986	 	4.0	% 	 2,994	 	3.9	%
Massachusetts 	 2,896	 	3.8	% 	 2,891	 	3.8	% 	 2,852	 	3.8	% 	 2,858	 	3.8	% 	 2,841	 	3.7	%
Florida 	 2,880	 	3.8	% 	 2,943	 	3.9	% 	 2,929	 	3.9	% 	 3,007	 	4.0	% 	 3,086	 	4.1	%
Michigan 	 2,876	 	3.8	% 	 2,852	 	3.7	% 	 2,796	 	3.7	% 	 2,773	 	3.7	% 	 2,722	 	3.6	%
Virginia 	 2,581	 	3.4	% 	 2,596	 	3.4	% 	 2,562	 	3.4	% 	 2,578	 	3.4	% 	 2,605	 	3.4	%
Other 	 40,770	 	53.3	% 	 40,541	 	53.1	% 	 39,768	 	52.9	% 	 39,793	 	52.7	% 	 39,852	 	52.5	%
Total $	 76,448	 	100.0	% $	 76,351	 	100.0	% $	 75,194	 	100.0	% $	 75,527	 	100.0	% $	 75,850	 	100.0	%

Weighted	average	coverage	(end	of	period	RIF	divided	by	IIF) 	26.2	% 	26.1	% 	26.1	% 	26.0	% 	25.9	%
U.S.	mortgage	insurance	total	RIF,	net	of	reinsurance	(1) $	 60,421	 $	 58,920	 $	 57,882	 $	 58,146	 $	 56,946
Analysts’	persistency	(2) 	82.9	% 	83.3	% 	83.6	% 	83.6	% 	83.9	%
Risk-to-capital	ratio	--	Arch	MI	U.S.	(3) 7.3:1	 7.4:1	 7.0:1	 7.3:1	 6.6:1
PMIER	sufficiency	ratio	--	Arch	MI	U.S.	(4) 	205	% 	196	% 	223	% 	213	% 	245	%

(1)	Total	RIF	for	the	U.S.	mortgage	insurance	operations	after	external	reinsurance.
(2)	Represents	the	%	of	IIF	at	the	beginning	of	a	12-mo.	period	that	remained	in	force	at	the	end	of	the	period.
(3)	Represents	current	(non-delinquent)	RIF,	net	of	reinsurance,	divided	by	statutory	capital	(estimate	for	September	30,	2024).
(4)	On	August	21,	2024,	Fannie	Mae	and	Freddie	Mac	(collectively	the	GSEs)	each	updated	their	Private	Mortgage	Insurer	Eligibility	Requirements	(PMIERs)	to	incorporate	new	deductions	to	Available	Assets	for
investment	risk.	This	update	will	become	effective	March	31,	2025;	but	the	impact	will	be	phased	in	through	September	30,	2026.	If	the	GSEs	had	fully	implemented	this	update	to	PMIERs	as	of	September	30,	2024,	the